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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment

the posts of ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

(BS-17+RS.15000/- AS SPECIAL ALLOWANCE) IN THE PUNJAB LAW

AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/49900007

2/49901149

3/49900530

4/49900747

5/49900473

6/49900601

7/49900410

8/49900199

9/49900134

10/49900239

11/49900295

12/49900262

13/49900306

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD MATEEN
MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ANJUM

HAFIZ JAWWAD AHMAD
SIKANDAR HAYAT AKHTAR

MARIA ZAMAN
MUHAMMAD ZAMAN KHAN

FAKHRAH SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM TARIQ

SADAF SALEEM
CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SAIRA SARWAR
GHULAM SARWAR

FARZANA KAUSAR
SHAH DIN

MEHIK ABBAS
GHULAM ABBAS

RAHILA KHALID
KHALID PERVEZ

MUHAMMAD QASIM
GHULAM HUSSAIN

ASAD ALI
SHAHADAT KHAN

SHAKEELA MUKHTAR
MUKHTAR AHMAD

MUBBARA TAHIRA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM TAHIR

DOMICILE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

GUJRAT

SARGODHA

NANKANA SAHIB

M.B.DIN

BAHAWAL NAGAR
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59 posts of Assistant District Attorney (BS-17
in the Punjab Law & Parliamentary Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

14/49900076 NAVEED AHSAN T.T. SINGH
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

15/49900672 TAHIRA SADIQ KASUR
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

16/49900175 NOREEN ASHRAF LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

17/49900453 MUHAMMAD QAISER KHAN GUJRANWALA

SHABIR HUSSAIN

Note:- Forty two (42 including 24 posts reserved for women quota, 06
posts reserved for special persons quota and 03 posts reserved
for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-
availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 03-09-2020
CASE NO. 30-RH-2019
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