

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY</u>

(BS-17+RS.15000/- AS SPECIAL ALLOWANCE) IN THE PUNJAB LAW

AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/49900007	MUHAMMAD MATEEN MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ANJUM	RAWALPINDI
2/49901149	HAFIZ JAWWAD AHMAD SIKANDAR HAYAT AKHTAR	LAHORE
3/49900530	MARIA ZAMAN MUHAMMAD ZAMAN KHAN	OKARA
4/49900747	FAKHRAH SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM TARIQ	LAHORE
5/49900473	SADAF SALEEM CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD SALEEM	SHEIKHUPURA
6/49900601	SAIRA SARWAR GHULAM SARWAR	SAHIWAL
7/49900410	FARZANA KAUSAR SHAH DIN	LAHORE
8/49900199	MEHIK ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	SARGODHA
9/49900134	RAHILA KHALID KHALID PERVEZ	GUJRAT
10/49900239	MUHAMMAD QASIM GHULAM HUSSAIN	SARGODHA
11/49900295	ASAD ALI SHAHADAT KHAN	NANKANA SAHIB
12/49900262	SHAKEELA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD	M.B.DIN
13/49900306	MUBBARA TAHIRA MUHAMMAD ASLAM TAHIR	BAHAWAL NAGAR

## 59 posts of Assistant District Attorney (BS-17) in the Punjab Law & Parliamentary Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/49900076	NAVEED AHSAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	T.T. SINGH
15/49900672	TAHIRA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	KASUR
16/49900175	NOREEN ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE
17/49900453	MUHAMMAD QAISER KHAN SHABIR HUSSAIN	GUJRANWALA

<u>Note</u>:-

Forty two (42 including 24 posts reserved for women quota, 06 posts reserved for special persons quota and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 03-09-2020 CASE NO. 30-RH-2019